CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2024 – 030



RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF A DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLE

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor

Richard A. Hall on July 22, 2024 at 5:30p.m.	
The following resolution was offered:	
Moved by Commissioner and supported by Co	ommissioner,
WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has multiple vehicles that need replacing due to their age and condition, and	
WHEREAS , the Superintendent is currently driving a 2013 Ford F-250 that was purchased in the spring of 2013, and	
WHEREAS, the Public Works Superintendent received a quote from Lunghamer Ford of Owosso, MI, using the Mideal State Purchasing Program, and	
WHEREAS, the 2024 Ford F250 has a 36,000-mile or 36-month factory bumper-to-bumper warranty and a 60,000-mile or 60-month powertrain warranty, and	
WHEREAS, the pickup box will be ordered and purchased separately from the truck purchase, and	
WHEREAS, a local Ford dealer will handle maintenance services, and	
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Hartford Citorder and purchase a 2024 Ford F250 Regular Cab 4x2 XL for	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
YEAS: Commissioner's	
NAYS: ABSENT:	
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED	
DATE: July 22, 2024	RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk
I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on July 22, 2024	

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford

19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057